



Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of Complete Streets Coordinating Council and to the general public that the Complete Streets Coordinating Council Move Tucson Project Prioritization Subcommittee will hold the following virtual meeting, which will be open to the public:

City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council Move Tucson Project Prioritization Subcommittee February 09, 2021 5:00 P.M.

Join Zoom Meeting: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86178903375</u>

Meeting ID: 861 7890 3375 Passcode: 532364 Phone option (one tap mobile): +12532158782,,86178903375#,,,,*532364#

MEETING NOTICE

The City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council Move Tucson Project Prioritization Subcommittee will conduct an "Action" meeting on Tuesday, February 09, 2021, starting at 5:00 p.m.

ACTION AGENDA

(Action can be taken on any agenda item.)

- 1. Call to Order and Introductions
- 2. Presentation on Move Tucson Draft Prioritization Criteria
- 3. Subcommittee Discussion on Move Tucson Draft Prioritization Criteria
- 4. Next Steps
- 5. Adjournment